

Foundation Raffle 2020



DIRECTION HOME AKRON CANTON FOUNDATION



ENTER FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A "POST COVID-19" GETAWAY!

Drawing: November 19, 2020 **GRAND PRIZE** (SELECT ONE):

- \$5,000 GIFT CARD; OR
- CHOOSE YOUR ADVENTURE 7 NIGHTS PLUS AIRFARE FOR 2 (U.S., CARIBBEAN, MEXICO, CANADA) *

FIRST PRIZE (SELECT ONE):

- \$4,000 GIFT CARD; OR
- CHOOSE YOUR ADVENTURE 5 NIGHTS PLUS AIRFARE FOR 2 (U.S./MEXICO) *

SECOND PRIZE - \$3,000 VISA GIFT CARD

THIRD PRIZE - \$2,000 VISA GIFT CARD

FOURTH PRIZE - \$1,000 VISA GIFT CARD

FIFTH PRIZE - \$1,000 VISA GIFT CARD

SIXTH-NINTH PRIZES (<u>4 CHANCES</u> TO WIN!!) -\$250 VISA GIFT CARD

*See back for rules and regulations.

\$50 ticket

5 for \$200

Cash, Check, VISA, MasterCard, AMEX, Discover or Money Order

For More Information Call:

330.896.9172

800.421.7277

www.dhad.org

Direction Home Akron Canton Foundation Official Rules and Regulations

- 1. Each raffle ticket shall constitute a separate and equal chance to win with all tickets sold or issued.
- 2. The price per ticket is \$50 or 5 for \$200, payable by cash, check, VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Discover or Money Order.
- 3. Drawing date is November 19, 2020. Winning tickets will be drawn and prizes awarded starting with the grand prize.
- 4. Winners need not be present to win. Winners will be notified after the drawing date.
- 5. Checks will be deposited upon receipt. Checks or credit cards that are declined or returned for insufficient funds or other reasons will disqualify the ticket purchased by such check or credit card.
- 6. All prizes are subject to, and the winners are fully responsible for, all federal, state and local income taxes. Direction Home Akron Canton Foundation has no responsibility for payment of any taxes associated with the prizes (except for the responsibility to comply with the withholding regulations and reporting requirements of taxing authorities involved). Other restrictions may apply.
- 7. Prize(s) <u>unclaimed</u> by verified winner(s) by December 31, 2020 will be forfeited.
- 8. Trip(s) <u>must be planned</u> by June 30, 2021 and taken by December 31, 2021 or prize will be forfeited.
- 9. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, the Foundation reserves the right to substitute a prize of equal or greater value.
- 10. Winners of any travel must schedule trips 45 days in advance and will be responsible for any fees that may apply. The Grand prize winner may pick their destination at any Marriott Bonvoy property, <u>category 7</u> or less, in the U.S., Canada, Caribbean or Mexico. The First prize winner may pick their destination at any Marriott Bonvoy property, <u>category 7</u> or less in the U.S. or Mexico. Trips must be one destination with consecutive nights. Prizes which include airfare will receive economy/coach class seats. Restrictions may apply.
- 11. The ticket stub, cancelled check or credit card statement is the purchaser's receipt.
- 12. The CEO, COO and CFO of Direction Home Akron Canton are ineligible to win as well as Foundation employees.
- 13. Direction Home Akron Canton Foundation is not responsible for ticket purchasers who do not receive the rules and regulations.

To purchase tickets go to www.dhad.org or call 330.896.9172 or 800.421.7277.

Proceeds benefit Direction Home Akron Canton Foundation

Ticket Printing Compliments of Outreach Printing Solutions.